Zinas  Kanther Street, Agia  Triada, 3035 Limassol , Cyprus, at 12:00 pm local  0me on 11 March 2024, for the purpose

of cons idering and, i f thought fi t, approving the fol lowing Resolutions:

1 .         THAT the remunera0on in the total  amount of € 127,310.00 (Euro O ne Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Three

Hundred and Ten), per annum, before tax, payable monthly in arrears , to Mr. Christakis  Taoushanis  as  from

1 January 2024, comprised of the Bas ic Fee for his  services  as  a  Non-Execu0ve Member of the Administra0ve

O rgan of the Company and the Addi0onal  Fee for his  services  as  Member of the Audit & Risk CommiEee of

[...]

O rgan of the Company and the Addi0onal  Fee for his  services  as  Member of the Audit & Risk CommiEee of

the Administra0ve O rgan of the Company, which was determined by the Administra0ve O rgan of the

Company pursuant to the Remuneration Pol icy, be and is  hereby approved.

3 .         THAT the remunera0on in the total  amount of € 207,995 (Euro Two Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred

Ninety Five), per annum, before tax, payable monthly in arrears , to Mr. O scar Chemerinski as  from 1 January

2024, comprised of the Bas ic Fee for his  services  as  a  Non-Execu0ve Member of the Administra0ve O rgan of

the Company, the Addi0onal  Fee for his  services  as  Chairman of the Audit & Risk CommiEee of the

[...]

Government Rela0ons and P ubl ic Affairs  CommiEee of the Administra0ve O rgan of the Company, which was

determined by the Administra0ve O rgan of the Company pursuant to the Remunera0on Pol icy, be and is

hereby approved.

4.         THAT the remunera0on in the total  amount of € 214,704 (Euro Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred

and Four), per annum, before tax, payable monthly in arrears , to Mr. John Grant as  from 1 January 2024,

comprised of the Bas ic Fee for his  services  as  a  Non-Execu0ve Member of the Administra0ve O rgan of the

Company, the Addi0onal  Fee for his  services  as  Senior I ndependent Director of the Company, the Addi0onal